

# GULF COAST STATE COLLEGE

## RESPIRATORY CARE PROGRAM

### FEE SCHEDULE

	<u>In-State</u>	<u>Out-of-State</u>
<b>ENROLLMENT FEES</b>		
Placement Tests (if needed)	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00
GCSC - application fee (new students)	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
Criminal Background Check	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
PreCheck/SentryMD (Compliance Tracker)	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
Healthcare Interprofessional Training	\$ 119.00	\$ 119.00
BridgesEXP (HCA only)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
BLS	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00

#### **TEXTBOOK FEES**

Textbooks (approximate)		
Required texts	\$1,997.00**	\$ 1,997.00**

#### **TUITION FEES** (see current College Catalog)

Gen Ed and Corequisites	(25 college credits)	\$ 2,468.75 (CC \$98.75)	\$ 8,992.75 (CC \$359.71)
Fall Term - 1st semester	(12 college credits)	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 4,316.52
Spring Term - 2nd semester	(13 college credits)	\$ 1,283.75	\$ 4,676.23
Summer Term - 3rd semester	(8 college credits)	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,877.68
Fall Term - 4th semester	(10 college credits)	\$ 987.50	\$ 3,597.10
Spring Term - 5th semester	(8 college credits)	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,877.68

#### **LAB FEES** (Includes Student Liability/Accident Ins.)

Fall Term - 1st semester	\$ 687.00	\$ 687.00
Spring Term - 2nd semester	\$ 253.00	\$ 253.00
Summer Term - 3rd semester	\$ 382.00	\$ 382.00
Fall Term - 4th semester	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00
Spring Term - 5th semester	\$ 476.00	\$ 476.00

<b>SUPPLIES / UNIFORMS:</b>	\$ 200.00**	\$ 200.00**
<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>

<b>Total Program Fees (approx.):</b>	<b>\$12,307.00</b>	<b>\$32,139.96</b>
--------------------------------------	--------------------	--------------------

**Fee schedule includes approximate fees for the entire program.  
See current information available in the Enrollment Services Office. Anyone requiring financial aid  
must initiate arrangements with the Financial Aid Office. Refund policy is outlined in  
the current Gulf Coast State College Catalog.**

**\*\* Fees listed above are based on the 2025-2026 academic year and are subject to change  
without notice due to price changes from the other requirements, manufacturer, or provider.**